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Branson Parks & Recreation Department 
2018 Fee Schedule 

A Branson resident is defined as a person or household maintaining a residence or owning a business within the 
city limits of Branson.  Verification of this residency will be completed by providing any of the following: 

• Picture ID with local address
• Current (within a month) water or utility bill
• Voter registration card
• Business license and check imprinted with a Branson address

Youth Program Fees 
Fee Resident Discount Fee 

Youth Baseball & Softball 
Individual: $40 $35 
Team:  $325 $300 

$550 $500 Double Header League 
$200 $175 Fall League 

Youth Volleyball 
Individual: $40 $35 
Team:  $250 $230 

Youth Soccer 
Individual: $40 $35 
Team: $225 $215 U6 (4 vs 4, max 8) 

$285 $265 U8 (6 vs 6, max 10) 
$340 $315 U10-U14 (8 vs. 8, max 12) 

Youth Basketball 
Individual: $40 $35 
Team:  $290 $270 

Cheerleading  $45 $40 
Youth Tennis Clinics $35 $30 
Day Camp $90 $90 
Archery Clinic  $30 $30 

Adult Team Fees 

Adult Softball   $275 $250  
Adult Basketball $315 $290 
Adult Volleyball $200 $175 
Adult Soccer  $275 $250 
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Aquatic Center Fees   
Fee    Resident Discount Fee  

 
Daily Admission    $4.00 (3-17), $5.00 (18 & up) $4.00 (3-17), $5.00 (18 & up) 

 
Toddler Time    $2.00    $2.00 
Lap Swim    $2.00    $2.00 
Spectator Fee    $2.00    $2.00 
 
Season Pass $65 season fee   $60 season fee 
 $25 add family member  $25 add family member  

      
Punch Card (10 visits)   $35 youth, $45 adult  $35 youth, $45 adult 
 
Birthday Parties   $60 Party Pavilion  $55 Party Pavilion 
   $100 Party package  $85 Party package 

$165 MEGA party package $145 MEGA party package  
  

Private Party Rental   $220 50 or less    $220 50 or less   
$250 51-99    $250 51-99 

 $300 100 and over   $300 100 and over 
 
Swim Lessons    $40    $35 
Toddler/Preschool Swim Lessons $45    $40 
Junior Lifeguard Training  $35    $30 
Swim Team    $85    $80 
     $80 2nd child   $75 2nd child 
Rentals     
 
RecPlex Community Room A  $30    $25 
RecPlex Community Room B  $40    $35 
RecPlex Community Room A & B $60    $50 
RecPlex Patio    $25    $20 
Andy’s Party Room   $60    $55 
Inflatable    $60    $60  
Pavilion   $25 4 hrs   $20 4 hrs 

$35 8 hrs   $30 8 hrs 
Gymnasium     $30/$60   $25/$50 
Ball Field     $135 per field   $110 per field 
Practice – No Lights   $10 hr    $10 hr 
Practice – Lights   $20 hr    $20 hr 
Tennis Courts    $15 hr    $10 hr 
Tennis Complex (5 courts)  $200    $200      
Lock-in     $800    $750 
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RecPlex Membership Fee    
Fee    Resident Discount Fee  

1st Family Member $35    $30 
Additional Family Member $15    $15 
 
Dog Park 

Daily Pass $5 per dog/$2 additional dog $5 per dog/$2 additional dog 
Three Day Pass $10 per dog/$5 additional dog $10 per dog/$5 additional dog  
Season Pass $30 season fee   $25 season fee 
     $10 per additional dog  $5 per additional dog  
Community Center 
 
Main Hall    $80 1st 4 hrs/$10 each additional hr 
Card Room    $10 per hr 
Classroom    $20 per hr 
 
Liberty Plaza 
 
Stage     $30/hr (1-4 hrs), $25/hr (5+ hrs) 
Parking Lot Closure   $250 (min 4 hr stage rental required to close parking lot) 
      
Golf      

Non-Taney County Fee  Taney County Resident  Fee 
 
Greens Fee – Adult   $15/9 holes, $18/18 holes $10/9 holes, $13/18 holes 
Greens Fee – Youth   $7/9 holes, $10/18 holes $6/9 holes, $9/18 holes 
      
Season Pass – Adult   $250    $200 
Season Pass – Youth   $112.50   $75 
Season Pass – Family   $475    $325 
Golf League    $60 non-member  $30 member 
 
Campground 

Daily Site Fee  $36 
Premium Site  $41 
Super Site Fee  $45 
Any camper staying for 6 consecutive days is eligible for a free campsite on the 7th day 
Additional persons, over 18, $2.00 per night 
Rally Rate  $28 (Requires a minimum of 8 reservations to receive this rate).  Wagon master (rally coordinator) of 
a rally which occupies 11 or more campsite shall receive one such campsite free during scheduled rally dates.   
Winter Rate  $24.50  (12/20 – 3/1) 
Monthly Rate  $588 
Good Sam’s Discount – Good Sam’s members receive a 10% discount 
Veteran’s Discount – Veterans receive a 10% discount (Nov 1 – Nov 15) 



Fee Survey 
September 13, 2017 

Private Pool Parties 

City  Fee 

Ozark $200 for 0-75 guests; $250 for 76-150 guests; $300 for 151 or more 

Nixa $240 for 0-50 guests; $300 for 51-99 guests; $350 for 100 or more 

Republic $300 for 0-75 guests; $350 for 76-150 guests; $400 for 151 or more 

Branson Current: $250 for 0-99 guests; $300 for 100 or more 
Proposed: $220 for 0-50 guests; $250 for 51-99 guests; $300 for 100 or more 

Campground Fees 

Campground 
Advertised Daily Rate 

2017 

Branson Treehouse Adventures (Acorn Acres) 39.95-59.95 
America's Best Campground 35.00-43.50 
Compton Ridge 42.00-52.00 
Cooper Creek 36.00-51.00 
KOA (Branson) 33.68-80.70 
Musicland 36.96-41.75 
Tall Pines 36.95-40.45 
Silver Dollar Wilderness 36.00-44.00 
State Park 26.00-28.00 
Turkey Creek 24.00-27.00 
Branson Lakeside RV Park Current:          32.00-43.00 

Proposed:       36.00-45.00 
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